

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20026/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in CWP No. 16502/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

M/s.BS Jain,Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Charuwali
Khanna,Naresh Chahar,Dr.Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.,Mr.Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr.VK Burman,Adv.,Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.V. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

M/s.SP Sharma, Ashwani Bhardwaj,KP Singh,
Abhishek Atrey, Shishir Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to

serve unserved respondent. List thereafter.

A)
ER

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERM
COURT MAST