

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 6,7 &amp; 8 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20026/2004

(From the judgment and order dt. 7.11.2003 in CWP No.16502/2003 of High Court of Punjanb &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh).

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.6: (Appln. for substitution of the LRS. of deceased r. no.11)

IA NO.7: (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

IA No.8: (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With Office Report dt.12.5.2007)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBER)For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Chahar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAppln. for substitution of the Legal representativess of deceased R.  
No.11 is accepted by condoning delay and setting aside the abatement.  
(Arvind) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Sr.PA Court Master