

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20026/2004

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution in respect of deceased
petitioner is defective.

Cure defect within two weeks.

List again on 19.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj